callsign
6/4/2021 18:40 N544CM
6/4/2021 18:42 AAL1901
6/4/2021 18:54 DAL2156
6/4/2021 18:44 AAL2033
6/4/2021 18:57 LN60LJ
6/4/2021 18:51 JBU1366
6/4/2021 19:01 NKS812
6/4/2021 19:07 SWA598
6/4/2021 19:14 N16W
6/4/2021 19:25 N2478)
6/4/2021 20:20 N599AM
6/4/2021 20:58 WWI111

ac_type
F900
A321
B739
B738
Li60
E190
A320
B737
CL60
SF50
PRM1
GLF4

registration

N544CM
N156UW
N913DU
N829NN
N60LJ
N198JB
N634NK
N724SW
N1lew
N2478)
N599AM
N451KR

KRST
KCLT
KLAX
KMIA
KORL
MMUN
KDFW
KMDW
KBHM
KTYS
KMCO
KBNA

dep_af des_time

6/4/2021 18:40
6/4/2021 18:42
6/4/2021 18:54
6/4/2021 18:44
6/4/2021 18:57
6/4/2021 18:51
6/4/2021 19:01
6/4/2021 19:07
6/4/2021 19:14
6/4/2021 19:25
6/4/2021 20:20
6/4/2021 20:58

des_af des_rwy propulsion

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

L S iy S S SN S S U S

jet_type

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



